

Legislation Text

File #: 12-0365, Version: 1

Resolution providing for the reappointment of Thomas D. Cooprider as a member of the Lake County Board of Review.

WHEREAS, the term of Thomas D. Cooprider as a member of the Lake County Board of Review is due to expire; and

WHEREAS, your Chairman requests that this County Board confirm the reappointment of Thomas D. Cooprider as a member of the Lake County Board of Review for a term ending May 31, 2014.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by this County Board of Lake County, Illinois, that the reappointment of Thomas D. Cooprider as a member of the Lake County Board of Review for a term ending May 31, 2014 be, and the same is hereby confirmed.

DATED at Waukegan, Illinois, on April 10, 2012.